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Note by the President of the General Assembly

1. The following tentative programme of work and schedule of plenary meetings
of the General Assembly covers the months of October, November and
December 1993:

Date Agenda item

October

Friday, 8 October to General debate (continued) [9]
Tuesday, 12 October
a.m. and p.m.

Wednesday, 13 October General debate (conclusion) [9]
a.m.

p.m. 1. Observer status for the Economic
Cooperation Organization in the General
Assembly [150]

2. Observer status for the Permanent Court
of Arbitration in the General Assembly
[153]

3. Observer status for the Latin American
Parliament in the General Assembly [157]

4. Observer status for the Conference on
Security and Cooperation in Europe in
the General Assembly [158]
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October

Thursday, 14 October Report of the Secretary-General on the work
a.m. of the Organization [10]

Friday, 15 October Report of the International Court of Justice
a.m. [13]

Tuesday, 19 October 1. Commemoration of the fiftieth
a.m. anniversary of the United Nations in

1995 [47]

2. Assistance in mine clearance [155]

Thursday, 21 October Election of eighteen members of the
a.m. Economic and Social Council [15 (b)]

Friday, 22 October International assistance for the
a.m. rehabilitation and reconstruction of

Nicaragua: aftermath of the war and natural
disasters [45]

Monday, 25 October 1. Introduction of agenda item 108 (G),
p.m. entitled "Effective realization of the

right of self-determination through
autonomy"

2. University for Peace [22]

3. Programmes and activities to promote
peace in the world [23]

Tuesday, 26 October International drug control [112]
a.m. and p.m.

Wednesday, 27 October International drug control [112]
a.m. and p.m.

Thursday, 28 October Report of the Security Council [11]
a.m.

Friday, 29 October Election of five non-permanent members of
a.m. the Security Council [15 (a)]

November

Monday, 1 November Report of the International Atomic Energy
a.m. and p.m. Agency [14]

Tuesday, 2 November Return or restitution of cultural property
a.m. to the countries of origin [21]
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November

Wednesday, 3 November Necessity of ending the economic, commercial
a.m. and financial embargo imposed by the United

States of America against Cuba [30]

Thursday, 4 November United Nations New Agenda for the
a.m. Development of Africa in the 1990s [24]

Tuesday, 9 November The situation in Bosnia and Herzegovina [42]
a.m.

Wednesday, 10 November Election of five members of the
a.m. International Court of Justice [15 (c)]

Thursday, 11 November Introduction of agenda item 41, entitled
a.m. "Emergency international assistance for

peace, normalcy and reconstruction of
war-stricken Afghanistan"

Monday, 15 November United Nations initiative on opportunity
a.m. and participation [151]

Wednesday, 17 November The situation in Central America:
a.m. procedures for the establishment of a firm

and lasting peace and progress in fashioning
a region of peace, freedom, democracy and
development [40]

Thursday 18 November The situation of democracy and human rights
a.m. in Haiti [31]

Friday, 19 November Strengthening of the coordination of
a.m. humanitarian emergency assistance of the

United Nations [44]

Monday, 22 November 1. Cooperation between the United Nations
a.m. and the Conference on Security and

Cooperation in Europe [26]

2. Cooperation between the United Nations
and the League of Arab States [27]

3. Cooperation between the United Nations
and the Latin American Economic System
[28]

4. Cooperation between the United Nations
and the Organization of the Islamic
Conference [29]
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November

5. Cooperation between the United Nations
and the Organization of African Unity
[43]

Tuesday, 23 November Question of equitable representation on and
a.m. increase in the membership of the Security

Council [33]

Wednesday, 24 November Zone of peace and cooperation of the South
a.m. Atlantic [37]

Monday, 29 November Question of Palestine [35]
p.m.

Tuesday, 30 November Question of Palestine [35]
a.m. and p.m.

December

Wednesday, 1 December The situation in the Middle East [34]
a.m. and p.m.

Thursday, 2 December The situation in the Middle East [34]
a.m.

Monday, 6 December 1. Implementation of the Declaration on the
a.m. and p.m. Granting of Independence to Colonial

Countries and Peoples [18]

2. Main Committee reports

Tuesday, 7 December Launching of the International Year of
a.m. the Family [109]

p.m. Main Committee reports

Wednesday, 8 December Main Committee reports
a.m. and p.m.

Thursday, 9 December Law of the sea [36]
a.m.

Friday, 10 December Forty-fifth anniversary of the Universal
a.m. Declaration of Human Rights [20]
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December

Monday, 13 December 1. Question of the Comorian island of
a.m. and p.m. Mayotte [25]

2. Elimination of apartheid and
establishment of a united, democratic
and non-racial South Africa [38]

3. United Nations Educational and Training
Programme for Southern Africa [39]

Tuesday, 14 December 1. Elimination of apartheid and
a.m. and p.m. establishment of a united, democratic

and non-racial South Africa [38]

2. United Nations Educational and Training
Programme for Southern Africa [39]

Wednesday, 15 December 1. Elimination of apartheid and
a.m. establishment of a united, democratic

and non-racial South Africa [38]

2. United Nations Educational and Training
Programme for Southern Africa [39]

p.m. Main Committee reports

Thursday, 16 December Main Committee reports
a.m. and p.m.

Friday, 17 December Main Committee reports
a.m. and p.m.

2. Representatives are reminded to submit draft resolutions sufficiently in
advance so that Member States will have adequate time to examine them.
Furthermore, should the draft resolutions have programme budget implications,
additional time will be needed by the Advisory Committee on Administrative and
Budgetary Questions and the Fifth Committee to review those implications before
the draft resolution is acted on by the General Assembly.
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